Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works Sttt & d John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

July 26, 2018 Legistar Item: 0760-18

Alderman John Tate, I, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

Racine, Wi

Dear Alderman Tate:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, July 26, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids
for Contract 20180070, Library — Waterproof Elevator Equipment Room, and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Pro Axis $49,896.02

This Public Works project was estimated at $45,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Pro Axis at their base bid of $49,896.02.
Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 45055-57200, Library Building Improvements.
Sincerely yours,

T/

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp
cc:  Mayor Cory Mason

Jim Palenick
Tom Eeg



20180070 Library - Waterproofing Elevator Equipment Room (#5832196)

Owner: City of Racine, WI
Solicitor: City of Racine, WI
07/26/2018 02:00 PM CDT

. — . ProAxis
Line Item | Item Code Item Description UofM Quantity — -
Unit Price | Extension

1 1 Demo existing sidewalk SY 65.72 $66.57 $4,374.98
2 2 Demo existing slab on grade over elevator room Sy 20.22 $66.57 $1,346.05
3 3 Replace sidewalk slabe SF 591.5 $12.77 $7,553.46
4 4 Clean elevator machine room roof SF 182 $15.82 $2,879.24
5 5 New membrane SF 182 $49.77 $9,058.14
6 6 Rigid insulation fill SF 182 $24.86 $4,524.52
7 7 Replace slab on grade over elevator room SF 182 $12.77 $2,324.14
8 8 Sealant LF 118 $13.75 $1,622.50
9 9 Misc landscaping (allowance) LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
10 10 Replace steel channel LS 1 $3,897.00 $3,897.00
11 11 Misc equipment (pressure washer, etc.) Per Day 1 $0.00 $0.00
12 12 General Conditions LS 1 $9,316.00 $9,316.00

Base Bid Total: $49,896.02




